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BREKKA & BrExkA
ATTORNEYS Al LAW
32 MAJN STREET
PO, BOX 515
HUBRRBARIDSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01452

KENNETH L. BREXKA (508) 928-5000 FAX (508) 928-5085
CLARE FRAIN FREKKA

March 7, 1995

Robert Sheketoff, Esqg.
Sheketoff & Homan

84 State Street
Boston, MA 02109

RE: Commonwealth v. Michael Elbery
9462 JC 3067

Dear Attorney Sheketoff:

Please be advised that I have been contacted and retained by
Michael Elbery in the above referenced matter.

T would appreciate- your cooperation in sending or faxing me a
copy of your file in this matter.

‘ Also, please send me a-Notice of Disappearance, and I will
file it along with my appeargnce in the Worcester District Court
Six~-person jury session.

Please feel free +o ¢all me if you wish to discuss this
matter. After T review all of the discovery, I would like to
discuss this matter with you. I will give you a c¢all.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.
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BrEkkA & BREKKA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
32 MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 515
HUBBARDSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01452

KENNETH L. BREKKA (508) 928-5000 FAX (508) 928-5085
CLARE FRAIN BREKKA

Michael G. Elbery
N.C.C.I. Gardner
269 Chapel Street
Gardner, MA 01440
Re: Commonwealth v. Micheal Elbery
Dear Mike:
As per our telephone conversation of March 7th, enclosed
please find copies of court reports and other related documents in
regard to the above mentioned matter.

Should you have questions or comments, please feel free to
contact me.

Very truly yours,
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Kenneth L. Brekka, Esq.
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BrekkA & BREKKA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
32 MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 515
HUBBARDSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01452

KENNETH L. BREKKA (508) 928-5000
CLARE FRAIN BREKKA

Michael G. Elbery
N.C.C.I. Gardner

269 Chapel Street
Gardner, MA 01440

Re: Commonwealth v. Micheal Elbery

Dear Mike:

FAX (508) 928-5085

Enclosed please find a copy of your file which I received
from Attorney Sheketoff in regard to the above mentioned matter.

Should you have gquestions or comments, please feel free to

contact me.

Very truly yours,

Kenneth L. Brekka,

KLB/mf
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BrekkA & BREKKA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
32 MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 515
HUBBARDSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01452

KENNETH L. BREKKA (508) 928-5000 FAX (508) 928-5085
CLARE FRAIN BREKKA

March 21, 1995

Michael G. Elbery
N.C.C.I. Gardner

269 Chapel Street
Gardner, MA 01440

Re: Commonwealth v. Michael Elbery
Docket No. 9462 JC 3067

Dear Mike:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Motion to Suppress hearing
held on October 21, 1994 in regard to the above mentioned matter.

Should you have guestions or comments, please feel free to
contact me.

Very truly yours,
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Kenneth L. Brekka, Esd. ;//
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BrReEkkA & BREKKA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
32 MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 515
HUBBARDSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01452

KENNETH L. BREKKA (508) 928-5000 EAX (508) 928-5085
CLARE FRAIN BREKKA

March 22, 1995

Michael G. Elbery
N.C.C.I. Gardner

269 Chapel Street
Gardner, MA 01440

Re: Commonwealth v. Michael Elbery
Docket No. 9462 JC 3067

Dear Mike:
Please be advised that I appeared in court today, March 22,

1995, on your behalf to enter my appearance in place of Attorney
Sheketoff.

I also changed the 2April 3rd day from trial to pre-trial
hearing. I do not want to get your hopes up, but there is a
possibility that the case may be dismissed on that day.

Call me upon receipt of this letter to discuss this matter,
Afternoons are the best time to reach me.

Very truly yours,
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Kenneth L. Brekka, Esq.léf
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BRrREkKA & BREKKA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
32 MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 515
HUBBARDSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01452

KENNETH L. BREKKA (508) 928-5000 FAX (508) 928-5085
CLARE FRAIN BREKKA

March 24, 1995

Michael G. Elbery
N.C.C.I. Gardner

269 Chapel Street
Gardner, MA 01440

Re: Commonwealth v. Michael Elbery
Docket No. 9462 JC 3067

Dear Mike:

Please be advised that I was held in the Gardner Court on
Friday longer than I had anticipated. I had also received word
from my coffice on Friday that I received a fax from the DA which
contained a letter from the Shrewsbury police that conceded that
yvour F.I.D. license was valid on August 4, 1994. Enclosed please
find a copy of that fax. I tried to reach the DA on Fridav
afternoon to discuss his note on the fax concerning a not guilty
on a jury waived trial. I'm going to find out if we can bring the
case before Sullivan next week and dispose of the whole mess.

I apologize for not making it over to talk to you on Friday.

I will keep vou posted. J——
very tfﬁfy youfs,/
'1MM\Y e

K@nﬁgth L. Brekka, Esqg.
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